
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016248-2023 

Contract

Formartine and Buchan Way Bridge Construction (22-23)

Aberdeenshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-016248
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-035f8d  
Published 8 June 2023, 10:54am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Aberdeenshire Council

Woodhill House, Westburn Road

Aberdeen

AB16 5GB

Contact

Ian Mitchell

Email

ian.mitchell2@aberdeenshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1467537813

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016248-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016248-2023
mailto:ian.mitchell2@aberdeenshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM50 - Aberdeen City and Aberdeenshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.aberdeenshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0023
2

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.aberdeenshire.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00232
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00232


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Formartine and Buchan Way Bridge Construction (22-23)

Reference number

000-MEBC4314, 000-KJVP2217, 000-JNQE2289, 000-QHRG4243, 000-XYXG2553

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45200000 - Works for complete or part construction and civil engineering work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Civil engineering support to demolish old bridges and replace with new timber kits. All
bridges located on Formartine and Buchan Way

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £180,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

CW-FBW-640 Culter Cullen Bridge and CW-FBW-650 Mains of Esslemont Bridge

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 9

45200000 - Works for complete or part construction and civil engineering work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM50 - Aberdeen City and Aberdeenshire

Main site or place of performance

Ellon area

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Installation of 2 bridges

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Weighting / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

CW-FBW-672 Ebrie 1, CW-FBW-674 Ebrie 2, CW-FBW-676 Ebrie 3

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45200000 - Works for complete or part construction and civil engineering work

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 5 to 9

NUTS codes

UKM50 - Aberdeen City and Aberdeenshire

Main site or place of performance

Auchnagatt

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Install 3 bridges

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-022841

/Notice/022841-2022


Page 6 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

CW-FBW-672 Ebrie 1, CW-FBW-674 Ebrie 2, CW-FBW-676 Ebrie 3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MTM Construction Limited

Woodburn Road, Blackburn Industrial Estate

Aberdeen

AB21 0RX

Telephone



Page 7 to 9

+44 1224790888

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM5 - North Eastern Scotland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £150,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £152,800

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

CW-FBW-640 Culter Cullen Bridge and CW-FBW-650 Mains of Esslemont Bridge

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 



Page 8 to 9

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CR Contracting North LTD

Laurwood, Ballogie

Aboyne

Ab345dn

Telephone

+44 7717827963

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £30,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £19,601.50



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:734793)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Aberdeen Sheriff Court

Aberdeen

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T13:11:07+0000
	TCPDF




